

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6466/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2021 in WC No.9355/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ZULFIQUAR HAIDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.56732/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.56734/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.6624/2021 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.58619/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.58620/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us

(Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a Member.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER