



**Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Upadhyaya, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State, list the Special Leave Petition on 21 January 2022.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER**