

ITEM NO.37

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6466/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2021 in WC No.9355/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ZULFIQUAR HAIDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.56732/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56734/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.6624/2021 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.58619/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58620/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

S.L.P.(C) No.6818/2021 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.60567/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60568/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Juhi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No 6466/2021 and SLP(C) No 6624/2021

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions on 14 February 2022.
- 2 Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

SLP(C) No 6818/2021

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Mr Vibhav Mishra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the second respondent.
- 3 List the Special Leave Petition on 14 February 2022.
- 4 Counter affidavit be filed before the next date of listing.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER