

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.12

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.2255/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2021 in WC No.9352/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

AHMAD ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.13355/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13354/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.13351/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 11-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tahiliani, Adv.
Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP(C) 6466 of 2021.
- 3 *Status quo*, as of today, shall be maintained till the next date of listing.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

Note: Revised for adding names of Advocates.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.2255/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2021 in WC No.9352/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

AHMAD ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.13355/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13354/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.13351/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 11-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP(C) 6466 of 2021.
- 3 *Status quo*, as of today, shall be maintained till the next date of listing.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER