

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6785/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2021 in WRITC No. 9353/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BABY MAIMUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60326/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60327/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 15 I. E. SLP(C) No. 6466/2021])

Date : 05-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Khera, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with SLP (C) No.6466/2021.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)