

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6466/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2021 in WC No. 9355/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

ZULFIQUAR HAIDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56732/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 10244/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 56734/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6624/2021 (XI)

(IA No. 58619/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 10249/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 58620/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6818/2021 (XI)

(IA No. 60567/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 21635/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 60568/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6785/2021 (XI)

(IA No. 60326/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 60327/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2376/2022 (XI)

(IA No. 13355/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 88736/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 13354/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.  
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Abdur Rahman Mallick, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Shaurya R. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Request was made on behalf of Attorney General for India for grant of adjournment. However, looking to the seriousness and urgency of the case, list 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)